r\ One City Environment Board
BRIST L Agenda for 22 October 2025
0 N E C I TY Closed meeting / no public observer

Date/time
Co-Chairs
Apologies
Secretariat

Invitees

Regular items
1330-1340
1340-1345
1345-1350
1350-1400

1400-1430

1430-1500

Wed 22 Oct 2025, 13:30 - 16:30 Venue

University of Bristol

Cllr Martin Fodor (BCC), Savita Willmott (NHC)

Lizzi Testani, Reem Khreisheh - minutes (BCNP)

Beacon House, Room 4.04, Beacon House,

Jo House and Enda Hayes (BACCC); Judith Langton and Beth Williams (City Office); Roger Hoare
(WECA); Kit Beaumont

e iwINe

Arrivals / refreshments
Welcome, quorum & declaration of interests
Previous meetings minutes and action register

Co-Chairs updates & introduction

Nature Together project

Presentation & discussion about new project funded by National
Heritage Lottery Fund as part of Nature Towns & Cities - Kit Beaumont,
Ecological Emergency Coordinator, BCC

Update from Water (Rivers & Water Quality) Working Group
Updates & discussion from Environment Board Working Group

BREAK 1500 — 1515 (15 mins)

1515-1520

1520-1530

1530-1600

1600-1615

1615-1630
1630

7.

8.

10.

11.

Group photo of Environment Board
For website & Board communications

Introduction to BACCC

Brief overview & ask/offer to the Board — Jo House, UoB / Enda Hayes,
UWE

Bristol Repair Coalition & Circular Economy Hub

Presentation & ask/offer to the Board — Mark Jacobs, Bristol Repair
Coalition.

Board Opportunities
Discussion to raise or consider any emerging asks, offers or opportunities
for the Environment Board and future meetings

AOB

Meeting end - next meeting on 29 January 2026 (venue thc)

Iltem lead
n/a
MF
MF

SW / MF
SW

MF

n/a

MF

MF

SW

MF


https://naturetownsandcities.org.uk/grants/

