

One City Environment Board Agenda for 22 October 2025 Closed meeting / no public observer

Date/time Wed 22 Oct 2025, 13:30 – 16:30

Venue

Beacon House, Room 4.04, Beacon House,

University of Bristol

Co-Chairs

Cllr Martin Fodor (BCC), Savita Willmott (NHC)

Apologies

Secretariat Lizzi Testani, Reem Khreisheh - minutes (BCNP)

Invitees Jo House a

Jo House and Enda Hayes (BACCC); Judith Langton and Beth Williams (City Office); Roger Hoare

(WECA); Kit Beaumont

		Item lead
Regular items		
1330-1340	1. Arrivals / refreshments	n/a
1340-1345	2. Welcome, quorum & declaration of interests	MF
1345-1350	3. Previous meetings minutes and action register	MF
1350-1400	4. Co-Chairs updates & introduction	SW / MF
1400-1430	 5. Nature Together project Presentation & discussion about new project funded by National Heritage Lottery Fund as part of Nature Towns & Cities - Kit Beaumont, Ecological Emergency Coordinator, BCC 	SW
1430-1500	 6. Update from Water (Rivers & Water Quality) Working Group Updates & discussion from Environment Board Working Group 	MF
BREAK 1500	– 1515 (15 mins)	
1515-1520	7. Group photo of Environment BoardFor website & Board communications	n/a
1520-1530	 8. Introduction to BACCC Brief overview & ask/offer to the Board – Jo House, UoB / Enda Hayes, UWE 	MF
1530-1600	 9. Bristol Repair Coalition & Circular Economy Hub - Presentation & ask/offer to the Board – Mark Jacobs, Bristol Repair Coalition. 	MF
1600-1615	 10. Board Opportunities Discussion to raise or consider any emerging asks, offers or opportunities for the Environment Board and future meetings 	SW
1615-1630	11. AOB	MF
1630	Meeting end - next meeting on 29 January 2026 (venue tbc)	